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SCRF Board of Directors 
 
Dr. Michael Amiridis (2010) 
Dean, College of Engineering & Computing 
University of South Carolina 
SWC 3A01 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone: 803-777-7356 
Fax:  803-777-9597 
Email:  amiridis@engr.sc.edu 
 
 
Dr. Rose Booze (ex-officio) 
Interim Vice President for Research 
University of South Carolina 
208 Osborne Administration Building 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone:  803-777-5458 
Fax:  803-777-5457 
Email:  booze@mailbox.sc.edu  
 
 
Dr. Wendy Baldwin (2011 – 1st) 
Director, Poverty, Gender & Youth Program 
Population Council 
One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza 
New York, NY 10017 
Phone:  212-339-0601 
Fax:  212-755-6052 
Email:  wbaldwin@popcouncil.org 
 
 
Dr. William T. Moore (ex-officio) 
Interim Provost 
Office of the Provost 
University of South Carolina 
102 Osborne Administration Building 
Columbia, SC  29208 
Phone:  803-777-2808 
Fax:  803-777-9502 
Email:  wtmoore@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
 
Mr. Kester S. Freeman, Jr., Chair (2012–1st) 
President, Covering Carolina Collaborative 
PO Box 247 
Columbia, SC  29202-0247 
Phone:  803-296-2145 
Fax:  803-296-2123 
Email: Kester.Freeman@palmettohealth.org 
 

 
Ms. Paula Harper Bethea, Vice Chair 
(2012–1st) 
Director, External Relations 
McNair Law Firm, PA 
PO Drawer 3 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29938 
Phone:  843-815-2171 
Fax:  843-815-5991 
Email:  pbethea@mcnair.net  
 
Mr. J. Thornton Kirby (2011 – 1st) 
President & CEO 
South Carolina Hospital Association 
1000 Center Point Road 
Columbia, SC  29210-5802 
Phone:  803-796-3080 
Fax:  803-796-2938 
Email: tkirby@scha.org  
 
 
Dr. Jay Moskowitz (ex-officio) 
President, Health Sciences South Carolina 
1320 Main Street, Ste. 625 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone:  803-544-4772 
Fax:  803-576-5577 
Email:  moskowij@mailbox.sc.edu  
 
 
Dr. Friedbert Nees (2011 – 1st) 
Sr. Vice President, Catalysis Research 
BASF Corporation 
25 Middlesex Essex Turnpike 
Iselin, NJ 08830-0770 
Phone:  732-205-5990 (USA) 
 01149 621 60 55841 (Germany) 
Fax:  732-494-3283 (USA) 
 01149 621 60 56977 (Germany) 
Email:  friedbert.nees@basf.com  
 
Dr. Jerome D. Odom (ex-officio) 
Executive Director 
Office of University Foundations 
University of South Carolina 
107 Osborne Administration Building 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone:  803-777-9795 
Fax:  803-777-8056 
Email:  odom@sc.edu  
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Dr. Harris Pastides, (ex-officio) 
President 
University of South Carolina 
206 Osborne Administration Building 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone:  803-777-2001 
Fax:  803-777-3264 
Email:  pastides@sc.edu 
 
 
Dr. Brenda Thames, Secretary (2012– 1st) 
Vice President, Academic Development 
Greenville Hospital System 
701 Grove Road 
Greenville, SC 29605-5601 
Phone:  864-455-1460 
Fax:  864-455-8404 
Email:  bthames@ghs.org  
 
 
Dr. Thomas Vogt (2011) 
Director, NanoCenter 
University of South Carolina 
Sumwalt 120D 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone:  803-777-1151 
Fax:  803-777-7041 
Email:  tvogt@mailbox.sc.edu 
 
 
The Honorable John C. von Lehe, Jr. 
(Board of Trustees, member) 
Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough 
PO Box 1806 
Charleston, SC  29402-1806 
Phone:  843-853-5200 
Fax:  843-720-4348 
Email:  john.vonlehe@nelsonmullins.com  
 
 
Mr. M. William Youngblood (2012 – 1st) 
McNair Law Firm, PA 
PO Box 11390 
Columbia, SC 29211 
Phone:  803-799-9800 
Fax:  803-753-3278 
Email:  wyoungblood@mcnair.net 
 
 
 


